Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450							
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Atto	orney Docket No.	148940			
Please record the attached document.		·					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
1. A. Name of conveying parties:			address of receivi	ng party:			
[1] Andrew P. GRIBI	BLE	1	SHAW PLC MILLS				
[2] Iain R. GORDON	-INGRAM		MILLS ON-UNDER	-EDGE			
B. Additional name(s) of convey	ing party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No	GLOUCESTERSHIRE, GL12 8JR UNITED KINGDOM					
		-	D KINGDO	141			
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additiona	l name(s) & addres	* *			
☑ Assignment □	] Merger		<u> </u>	es 🛛 No			
Security Agreement	Change of Name						
Other							
B. Execution Date: <u>All-Novem</u>	aber 12, 2009						
4. A. Patent Application No. 13/1	20,349	B. Patent No	-	,			
	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No					
C. Title of Application: ABSOLUTE ENCODER SETUP INDICATION							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: James A. Oliff		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787			payment or charge number 15-0461.	any underpayment to			
9. Statement and signature. To the begt of my knowledge and be original document.	elief, the foregoing information		ind any attached co	opy is a true copy of the			
James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27 Steven D. Jinks, Registration No. 6							

PATENT REEL: 026011 FRAME: 0843

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Andrew P Gribble		(5)			
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(2)			(6)			
		(3)			(7)			
		(4)			(8)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(0)	DENICH AW -1-		_			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	(9) RENISHAW plc NEW MILLS, WOTTON-UNDER-EDGE, GLOUCESTERSHIRE, GL12 8JR, (10) UNITED KINGDOM					
(11)	Insert	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(^^/	Identification	ion (PCT/GB2009/002558	)					
•	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 148940						
			<del></del>		ed an application for patent in			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	on eve	on even date herewith or					
	Application							
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial N	lumber	13/120,349			
	filed applications	filed	March 22, 2	011				
applicate any app the Ass: claims of reexaminate and agree identified agree	applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assign 2) Each undersigned agrees dication or continuation or divignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees mation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interest ees that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned hereby	and anyone may to execu- vision the obtaining to execu- nal Conveto performed States and from sain herein a ding on herein and the conveto performed the conveto performed States and from sain herein and the conveto performed the conveto perfo	patent(s) issuing thereon deem necessary. It all papers necessary in ereof, or any patent or reising evidence and going for it all papers and docume, ention for Protection of Irm all affirmative acts where patent to the Assignee. The requests the Commission of application(s) to the saissigned, and that he has not him and his heirs, success the firm of OLIFF & BERR ole in order to comply with	connection of a connection of	rm any act which may be neceperty or similar agreements, ecessary to obtain, maintain of Patent and Trademark Office as Assignee of the entire interest and will not execute, any agreand legal representatives, the power to insert on this assignee the United States Patent and	in connection with such ay be declared concerning ention, and to cooperate with essary in connection with ar confirm by reissue or eto issue any and all Letters est, and covenants that he has ements in conflict herewith,		
Date	12th November				Allette	(SEAL)		
Date	12th NOVEMBER	700	Inventor Signa  Inventor Signa		011	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signa		3/40			
Date				-		(SEAL)		
Date								
	nin di							
Date								
	then it should be signed befor	e at leas	t two witnesses who also :	ry Public if v sign here:	within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Co	onsul if outside the U.S.A. If		
Date	12" NOVEMBER	7009	Witn	ess	John Dear			
Date	120 November	<b>R_</b>	o⊆ Witn	iess — <u>C</u>	Smith			
Date		····	Witn	ess		<del></del>		
Date		,	Witn	ess				

PATENT REEL: 026011 FRAME: 0844

RECORDED: 03/22/2011